Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: July 3, 2025

To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations

Committee

From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department

Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 1 #: 250516

CONTRACTOR:
Address:

Contract #

Contract Amount:
MBE Goal

WBE Goal:

Total MBE Achieved:
Total WBE Achieved:

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Percentage of Contract:
Ownership:

Structure:

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Percentage of Contract:
Ownership:

Structure:

Comments:

Original Contract Amount:
Amendment 1:

Proposed Contract Amount:

H.W. Lochner

16105 W. 113" St., Suite 107

Lenexa, KS 66209

89008087-002 — N. Green Hills Rd.
Improvements- Amendment 1
$865,195.00 ($390,200 on Amendment 1)
13%
13%

13%

13%

Hg Consult, Inc.

7733 N. Wallace Ave.

Kansas City, MO 64158

Inspections / Documentation Assistance
13%

Harrison, Earl Jr.

African-American Male Code: 15

Leigh & O’'Kane, LLC

205 NE Mulberry, Suite 201

Lee’s Summit, MO 64086

Inspections / Documentation Assistance
13%

Bush, Amanda

Caucasian Female Code: 27

$474,995.00

$390,200.00
$865,195.00



Page 2: 89008087-002 — N. Green Hills Rd. Improvements, Amendment 1

According to the prime contractor they are currently achieving the following
participation on the contract:

Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date: $455,589.02
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $61,546.52 for 14% MBE.
Dollars paid to WBE by prime contractor to date: $61,710 for 14% WBE



